Test Report
Client Name: TONG

No.: NGBHL24000791601 Date: Mar 12, 2024 Page 1 of 5

MING ENTERPRISE CO.,LTD.

Client Address: 88 CHANGSHENG EAST RD, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, JIAXING, ZHEJIANG
CHINA ZIP:314003

Sample Description:
Style No.:

Item No.:

Client Ref. Information:

Material and Mark:

STAINLESS STEEL NYLON LOCK NUT
NOT PROVIDED
NOT PROVIDED

STAINLESS STEEL 304 WIRE RODS,BOLTS,SCREWS NUTS, SPRING
WASHER.FLAT WASHER
304

The above sample(s) and information were provided by the client.

SGS No.:
SGS Ref. No.:

NBHL2402002603CW
NBPC2402000400

Sample Receiving Date: Feb 26, 2024

Testing Period:
Test Requested:
Testing Performed:

Feb 26, 2024 ~ Mar 12, 2024
Select test(s) as requested by the client.
Follow selected test(s) as requested by client.

Signed for and on behalf of

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Ningbo Branch

Hedlyy

Hedy Hu
Approved Signatory

L i

g Services {5

Verification:
check.sgsonline.com.cn

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents ai :/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this aocumen¥ is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company'’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer onl¥ to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
hE- I TREHXEEZHKI77S  #0%: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: NGBHL24000791601 Date: Mar 12, 2024 Page 2 of 5

Test Requirement Comment
GB 4806.9-2023 - Sensory(Appearance: the surface which contact with food should

1 be clean; Plating layer without cracks,peel off; Welding part should be Pass
smooth,without porosity,cracks,burr)

2 GB 4806.9-2023 - Sensory(Marinate: No smell) Pass

3 GB 4806.9-2023 - Heavy metals Pass

4 GB 4806.9-2023 - Specific migration of heavy metals Pass

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://

'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a -Tlwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this aocumen{ is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, wnhout prior wrmen approval of lhe Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for%ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this d 1tis and s may be pr ited to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer onl to the sample(s) teste:

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection repor! & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWw.sgsgroup.com.cn

hE- T TESHFREZHI77S #%: 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: NGBHL24000791601 Date: Mar 12, 2024 Page 3 of 5

Test Result(s):

Test Part Description:

Material
SN ID Sample No. SGS Sample ID Description (claimed by
the client)
304
SN1 Al NGB24-0007916-0001.C001 Silvery metal lock nut STAINLESS
STEEL
Remarks:
(1) mg/dm?2 = milligram per square decimeter
mg/inch2 = milligram per square inches
ug/cm? = microgram per square centimeter
mg/L = milligram per litre
mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
(2) °C = degree Celsius
°F = degree Fahrenheit
(3) <=lessthan
(4) RL = Reporting Limit
(5) ND = Not Detected (< RL).
The ratio of surface area to volume
Sample No Specific Migration
Al 6.0 dm?/kg
GB 4806.9-2023 - Heavy metals
Test Method: Acid digestion, analysis was performed by ICP-OES.
Test Item(s) Limit Unit(s) RL Al
Arsenic(As) 0.01 % 0.01 ND
Cadmium(Cd) 0.01 % 0.01 ND
Lead(Pb) 0.01 % 0.01 ND
Comment Pass
GB 4806.9-2023 - Specific migration of heavy metals
Test Method: GB 31604.49-2023 part 2 method I.
Simulant Test Condition
Al
Artificial tap water 70°C 3 days
Test Item(s) | Limit | Unit(s) | RL | Al
Artificial tap water

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents al E 'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an ~Conditions/Terms-e-Document. ast
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for%sry or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer onl¥ to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the ’iLl!h(‘IllI(,l(y of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.SgSgroup.com.cn

hE- L TEREHRESRI77S B4 315040 tHL (86-574)89070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com
|
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.: NGBHL24000791601 Date: Mar 12, 2024 Page 4 of 5
Test Item(s) | Limit Unit(s) | RL Al
Migration times Third
Specific migration of Arsenic(As) 0.002 mg/kg 0.0006 ND
Specific migration of Cadmium(Cd) 0.002 mg/kg 0.001 ND
Specific migration of Lead(Pb) 0.01 mg/kg 0.005 ND
Specific migration of Antimony(Sb) 0.04 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Specific migration of Aluminium(Al) 1 mg/kg 0.1 ND
Specific migration of Chromium(Cr) 0.25 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Specific migration of Cobalt(Co) 0.02 mg/kg 0.005 ND
Specific migration of Copper(Cu) 4 mg/kg 0.4 ND
Specific migration of Manganese(Mn) 2.0 mg/kg 0.2 ND
Specific migration of Molybdenum(Mo) 0.12 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Specific migration of Nickel(Ni) 0.14 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Specific migration of Tin(Sn) 100 mg/kg 10 ND
Specific migration of Zinc(Zn) 5 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment Pass

Notes:

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple
Acceptance Rule (w=0) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
'www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,

subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents a :/lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this aocumen{ is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer onIY to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.sgsgroup.com.cn
hE- T TRBHREEZEI77S  #B%: 315040 tHL (86-574)39070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com

1
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No.. NGBHL24000791601 Date: Mar 12, 2024 Page 5 of 5
Sample Photo:

é

Test Sample

NGB24-0007916-0001.C001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only
*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwnse agreed in wrmng, thls docuhTtenI(I is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
r t WWW.

overleaf, sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and ‘Conditions for Electronic Documents a

g: www.sgs.com/en/Terms-an ~Conditions/Terms-e-Document. ast
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues define erein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Cllent and this documant does not exonerate parties to a

transaction from exerclslng all their rights and obligations under the tr: 1t cannot be reproduced
- =4 except in full, W|thout prior wrltten approval of lhe Company Any unauthorlzed alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
F IR £ ) appearance of this tis and d to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

results shown in this test report refer onl¥ to the sample(s) testecr

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No.1177, Lingyun Road, Hi-Tech Zone, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China 315040 t E&E (86-574)89070249 WWW.Sgsgroup.com.cn
hE- ML TESHRREZEI1775  #4%: 315040 tHL (86-574)39070271 tML (86-574)89070242 sgs.china@sgs.com
|

%ﬂspmmn & Testing Services E

0.,Ltd

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



		2024-03-12T06:13:37+0000
	CNE2
	SGS officially issued document




